LAWN & GARDEN
M-F 300 SERIES

651 626 M91




GENERAL INFORMATION

This book is printed in two sections. The first section contains a group index plus a numerical index of all
part numbers included in this book. The pages in this section are numbered with Roman numerals.

The second section includes a part number listing referenced to item numbers on the illustrated page
directly opposite. Pages in this section are numbered with Arabic numerals.

The page numbers appear in the upper outer corner of the page. Parts book number and date appear in the
lower right hand corner of the page. The part number listing page will also carry the machine name to assist in
identifying the machine to which the parts book applies.

When changes to the machine make it necessary, revised pages for this book will be issued. The revised
pages will be issued with the same page number as those they replace and the “issue” number and date will be
advanced. New pages will carry an existing page number with an alphabetical suffix.

From time to time change information will be issued in the form of a “parts release and change bulletin”.
Information from these bulletins should be entered in the proper pages as soon as the bulletins are received.

Whenever a page of this book is re-issued, the current page listing will also be re-issued. This listing will
show the issue number and date of issue of each page as a check sheet covering the entire book.

It is imperative that revised parts book pages be inserted into their respective parts books as soon as
received. Failure to do so will lead to confusion and defeat the purpose of the book.

Indented parts in the descriptive list are a part of the preceding assembly or sub-assembly.

The quantity shown in the “Number Required” column is the number of parts used on a machine except
where parts are indented in descriptive list. In this case the quantity shown is the number required for the
preceding assembly or sub-assembly.

For certain parts such as bolts, nuts, washers, shims, etc. an “X" will be shown in the “Number Required”
column. This “X" indicates that the quantity to be used is “as required”.

Some parts are available only as complete assemblies with the individual component parts not serviced.
The parts that are not serviced separately are indicated with an “NSS” in the Part Number column.

Always check illustration and number listing page before ordering. NEVER ORDER FROM ILLUSTRATION
ALONE.

1st Print 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




FOREWORD 1

MASSEY-FERGUSON equipment is designed and built for
maximum performance and long life.
All service parts are manufactured
with the same care and precision
exercised in production.

Stock and sell only MASSEY-FERGUSON parts

Printed in U.S.A. 5C - 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



I GROUP INDEX |
Page Page
AXIO, FION........ooennmsisciissassasiastsnsssassss utansasassd 41 VAIVES ©.evreeereneereeseersercasessessnssssesseseseaesensereans 9 S
Batery.........ciiisusiistssnasssssmsasssanasess sassssasnsassasnsns 67 Electronic Start............cooocoveninnmieeeecee 65
Brako iissasssivisivissaisssismsssssmssissssnssysamnssonsssnsnsny 43 Engine Mounts........ccccceeennnininnicnnnncnicncie e 19
Carburetor. ... s i 15 Erame:. .. ... 55 e e st st ane s o S n e e 0 33
Choke:Linkage ... st 29 Fuel FiROr......ccovevmeecenreeccereeenreecceercceeecesnenens 27,29
Decal and Labels ....vmssssssiserssssmmsnassassasances 71 Fuel PUMp.............cousssns s 27
Differential Transmission .......cceeeveeeirsenennanne 45 Fuel Tank and Lines ........cccccececcenecnecnniceinnicnncnnes 29
DIAWDAT. c.s0smismestsmraisisaisncecisnssassassnmsarssnassanssinsinnss 61 Hitch, Sleeve..........ccveverncemee e 77
Electrical WiIrng .......ccccceevvesnmiiiencencnennsnisnnenssanans 67 Hitch, Three Point...........ccccecevviininiiniiiiecnene 79
Engine HOOM......eeecce et et escasnn e 35
AT INtaKe......cmamvimssssasmumeass 25 Hydraulic Mower Lift ........ccccocevmmmnnciienriinnnnnnans 63
Breather, Crankcase........cccceeceereessunsnesnenens 3,23 Hydraulic System........c.cccceceueiuenenene 47, 49, 55, 57
CamShaft.......ccceeverrrreernecersnensiseesssenssacssnssssnsane 9 Hydraulic Valve ......cu.ccusimsirisessssnsninossssssninaences 59
Crankshaft........ccoeevennes 9 Lift LINKBI0B .- 5.ccnsesnessssssmnssssnsesnrsssnsaisassesarsnssronsass 63
Connecting Rod .. 13 Lighting.....ccoceeeeesmcsissnisecsnesmnissnscssesssesessesesennnens 69
Cylinder BIOCK .......cccenerimcanensnnsesssinsnsssesasasenas 3 MUFFIF ..ottt sensscsnnnenenans 19
Cylinder Head ..........ccovueceirminrurunesannenressnnsans 5 Oil-Fill Tube.........smammmsmmasmmssmmmssmsssmmins 11
FIWREOL ir.coussmisssisimsscsssosssasasmsssnsasesvasssssessornss 11 Oll Filtar..cossismmmmmsmmmatnssssossssimmiions 7
GASKOLS ..o veeerererermceiens s e eaa s 3 PTO CIEH .oocoiuoimnismnsssnsmssnsssthntenesesseassons 73,75 =
Governor Linkage ...........coeceeeeenenicnssenssnnnnnnnns 17 Seat .é'décf, ..................................... /; 3037
Lubrication System...........cocevenineenennneenennnas 5 SEOBING: ... . ooe e sonnnnrenas mssisiasissiassssismonssng 39, 51, 53
ManHOId. .scceissssmassusssssmisussssssssmmsmnnassysinss 15 WhBIS ... .cccancisiismiansassisassvasssissisuesisssissssassasan ool 43
PiStON ..o sainenanns 13
ACCESSORIES
Front End Weight Brackets.........cccvvnvvnnecnnnns 83 Woeight BOX:.:ssissssssmsemsenmsommsssmesssssssissamsess 83
Hitch Adapter .........ccooceecvnimniiineecnine e 81 WG Kt e isrammssssismissinssanssossasnensinmnsosnans 81
SI86ve HItCh .....cceveeceeetreeerccsininicntcne e 77 Wheel Weights........c.ccove i 85
Three Point HECh ........cccocmniiiiiininnernnninnsnnnccnnas 79
Cylinder. . mssmscimmmms s ssams 79
N
1st Print 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX m
PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
3717 000 M1 .....coeeviiiiinninnenens 69, 73 3717 135 M1........... 33, 37, 41, 45, 51, 3717 605 M1 ..o 75
3717003 M1 ..., €9 61,77,79, 83 3717 606 M1.uiiueivsssvamssmmsmpmiarnmin 75
717011 M1 ccisiismnsnnmesioionns 79 3717 148 M1 ..., 43 3717 607 M1 o, 75
S TA A hICH 7 A —— 29 3717 149 M1 e 39 3717 608 M1 ....ocevrecrcenecereerene 75
3717014 M1 ... 35, 37, 49 TAdn - (1 | PO ———— 35, 37 3717609 M1 ... 75
3717 015 M1 e 57,73 3717 152 M1 .o 39 AR Yo7\ o e 43
3717016 M1 .. 55 3717 156 M1.......cceeunene 49, 61, 63, 73 KT AWA IR 75
TR A LAl Y | —————————— 37 B717158 M1 cvsisvosmmmmssvingunssinn 37, 83 3717 612 M1 e 75
3717 023 M1 ... 39, 43 KA lpani-ieT | [ ——— 75 B7V7 613 M csiinininommmesinasmmmmssniss 75
3717024 M1 ... 83 3717 160 M1......coeennnnee 43, 63, 83, 85 3717614 M1 ..o, 75
3717025 M1.................. 19, 33, 57, 63 3717 162 M1.................. 39,45,77, 79 BTAIT 619 M ccccin i uiiissisnninssensanss 31
3717 026 M1 ..o 63 7 (s (cic 1Y | O ——— 77 B717°640 M1 sioicvvssmimevmmmsvmsms 29
3717 028 M1 ... 39 3717 173 M e 47 3717 647 M1 .. 39
3717 033 M1 ... 73 3717 180 M1 ... 47, 49 3717 648 M1 ..cccvereereeeere e 67
BT 038 ML sssosmsssssasmsvansessns 77 3717 182 MO.ciivusiissassssasssanssssasss 73 B7IT 649 MY corinvsssn comromssimisisinmns 67
3717 036 M1..........ccnn..n. 77,79, 81, 83 RYAWART 11 7 ) [ 63 3717678 M1 ..o 41
3717 037 M1 ..o 79 3717 190 M1 ..ot 41 3717 709 M1 ...t 73
B717:042 M1 iviniismsnmmsesssd 33, 35, 37 3717 256 M1 ..cccicvicssnsssinsaasiasiaiasns 71 YA WAYA P i R 79
3717 048 M1 .....covcinsmminiaivassass 69, 75 TR WAL T T b —————————— 57 7T NI MY snsmmssmnns 41
3717089 M1 .covuvonvsmsssonsommsssness 19, 69 R7Aac <l 1Y b P —— 61 KT WAVAT-B . E U 43
3717 050 M1 ... 83 YA ac<ie T Y} R 29 3717763 M1 ... 69
3717 051 M1 ..o 77,83 3717 343 M1 ...oiccceececeeerenee e 73 3717 766 M1 ..o 29
3717052 M1 ..osssvssvmmvsmmsmnasssssssssssses 69 AT A< CF T | [——————— 77 R TAAT/ TS T - I——— 33, 61
3717 054 M1 ..cooovvvvvinevmemsmmsiussssisssg 29 3717 348 M1....cueereceneeceeccererenae 29 3717 780 M1 ..o 63
3717 083 M1 ..., 37 3717 356 M1....cocvrveecrrnnnen 41,43, 63 3717 782 MO ..o 61
3717 066 M1........covveecernene 19, 33, 39 3717 362 M1 ...ooecreeeeeeceecrennenenens 39 KTAWAVE: VA i 13
3717072 M1 ......conennnnee 37,49,57,73 7l A<SToE T o [ ————— 69 ST 817 Mo 37
3717 074 MA o.cvvivsvvsivismsassussinamses 79 3717 366 MO1 ......oovecrerercnrnenned 67, 69 3717 818 M1 .. 37
3717 076 M1............ 29, 35, 37, 69, 73 3717 370 M1 ...t ccennne 67 3717 81G M1 ..o 35
3717 077 M1.......c.crcriiniineins 57, 63 3717 371 M1 cviasinmmsnsanessssssass 77, 81 BT822 M ccocvcovvammnvrmsmesnastinsiinnions 67
3717 079 M1 ...ccccenee o 77 8717 372 M1 ccccicviininnsmsnsnssmsmsansnss 79 TR VAT | 37
3717 080 M1 ... 43, 45,63, 79 K TARACT A T ——— 39 3717 883 M1 ...coccrriece it 63
3717081 M1 ..o 41 3717 387 M1 ..cuveiriereeereceeccrieens 51 YA WAL E-N Y i O 67
3717083 M1 ... 61, 63 3717 403 M1 ... 35 3717 918 MO .o, 67
3717 084 M1 ..covvnvvamsmsinmmmsniesss 43 ey A AC o7 1 T | A—————————rn 37 3717 919 MT oo 67
STAT08T M1 icivssivivoiinmsmsnsiinsmmmesiy 35 BIT7 A6 MY cvvssonememmossesssmimsmvnnnens 83 3717 920 M1 ... 67
3717 092 M1 ....uvvrineerinicirinnecninens 39 3717 441 M1 e 69 3717 937 M1.....c..ce. 19, 45, 47, 51, 69
3717 097 M1 . 61 3717450 M1 ..cviciviicnnisnssannsinssmmssinnn 43 T4l clo ¥ & E———————— 45
3717098 MI..cc.covmvsmsinimnns 33,43, 79 B717 452 M1 .ocssisivsmismsseosmmsassssssss 61 3717 940 MT e, 61, 63
BT N TMIccicinmsrsssmitnsdsasiao 75 3717 453 M1.......covvieeeeececcenenns 69 3717 967 M1 ..o, 37, 45
3717 121 M1 e, 69 3717 457 M. 51, 69, 73 3717 971 M1 ..o, 37, 69
STVTA22 ML .ocimimasssssmunzinss 27,29 7 [T AT G 3 D ——— 69 371 7972 M1 csvenevssssswvmmsmsmsninges 37
B717 124 MY ccviiiiivssmmminssssinssssssisn 33 AW THICE Y ) J 77 3717 974 MY e 37
B71T7 128 M cucoiivsesnsmmsasssssssmsasmosond 69 3717543 M1 .. 73 3717 976 M1 e 43
717 130 M1 .. 69 3717 567 M1 ...eevreereeeececcennne 39 3717984 M1 ..., 67
3717 131 M1 .. 29 3717590 M1 .coscimvnsnsspmmmmmsen 37 3718 034 M1 .ccovvinmviissmmemmssssonans 33
3717 132 M1 ssicnimmemsasssanses 61, 69, 75 KTE A0y ) ———————— 75 £y R ) S — 73
3717 133 M1....... 37,57, 61,63, 73 3717 603 M1 .. 75 3718061 M1 .o 69
3717134 M1 ... 39, 43, 83 3717 604 M1 ....oocirrceeereccnneeenens 75 3718 062 M1 ....cooiiiisvinnivnsvmsnmpmsiness 69
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




casecoltingersoll.com

v SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
Al K0 LsTR 7 | [—————— 51 3718204 M1 ....coerereeccenee 51,79 3718271 MO ..o 45
3718 066 M1 .....covereeeecececnne 67, 69 3718 205 M1..........cceseesmmamaiios 37 3718272 MO ... 75
3718 111 M e 35 e gl fele: 1 Y b ——————————— 33 3718 273 M1 ... 37
B7IBT1A M ............cccscsmsssessunss 39, 51 3718211 M1 .. 37 3718 274 M1 .ciivsussisivissimasinsasnnisnss 29
3718 115 M1 ..ccansvninnsssommnssmsssassansnns 71 3718 212 M1 .o 63 3718 275 M1 ... 29
a5l [N R 71 3718213 M1 sssnmmissmsssssssassnavs 63 3718276 M1 ..., 35
3718 1584 M1 ...t 59 8718214 MY .covcvavvinvsasmsmmsmsssessonsansas 63 3718 278 M1 ..o 33, 71
3718155 M1 ... .coosmomaainin 39 3718 216 M1...occereiicncecninneicineens 41 3718 281 M1 .. cicovvimsmasmmsmscsssemmosssss 33
3718 156 M1 ..ocivnsisnssesrsasmssasssuasns 33 3718 217 M1 .. 61, 63 3718 282 M1 ... 33
3718 157 M1 ..o 47, 49 gl irrale] T ) [E————— 61, 63 3718283 M1 ... 37
3718 158 M1 icicvnusssmvsnmesssnssansisss 51 3718 221 M1............. HO PRy 41 3718 285 M1 ...coocoviivsssisansmssssasimnsy 61
3718 159 M1 ......oninenrnemecsancnnesancanes 43 B718 222 M1 ..........cossssscasssassasissons 41 3718288 M1 ... 37
3718 160 M1 ... 31 3718 223 M1 .ocvvivvusssssmsasssssssssnssassa 29 3718290 M1 ... 47, 49
3718 163 M1.................. 33, 45, 47, 49 3718224 M1.....oereeceineceennes 43 3718 293 M1 ....cciussnccsssmsssssoninsamasens 41
3718 165 M1 ..cc.neomesnmmmmnnesagoesanasest 41 3718225 M1 ... 43 S718 294 M1 ..cioeessiimcniommmisciasicned 41
3718 166 M1 ... 47, 49 3718 226 M susiivsusscissmssasnsssesssansenss 33 3718295 M1 ..o 33
B718 167 M1 issusssmssimssssasusnaensss 47, 49 3718 227 M1 .. 43 3718 296 M1 .......ccomssicimsmmosn 33
LR Y, ) [——————— 49 3718229 M1 ... 45 3718 297 MO L..ccocossinscimssisssmmnsinisiiss 19
3718 169 M1 ..o 63 3718230 M1....ceeieccre e 45 3718300 M1 ... 47, 49
3718 170 M1 ... 79 SR LY v ) P —————— 47, 49 3718302 M1 .., 33
B718 171 M1 iiccvisacannansssissnesssussnss 51 3718 233 MO ... 49 3718 303 M1 ....cccocinvinmnninsansissinnss 43
3718 172 MO ... 63 3718 234 Mi........ Sestmene i et 45 3718 304 M1 ....cconcusacinsinsosmmmsmasennsd 43
3718 173 MO ... 49, 73 YRR T Y P —————— 41 3718305 M1 ... 33
3718 174 MI1......oovivimimmmsmnunsins 47, 49 3718 239 M1 ...t 41 3718 306 M1 ....cciiivmnissmunmmassaszesan 31
A R R T L h ————————————— 51 3718 240 M1 ... 43 3718 307 M1 cviivonrissmmomessssmsscsion 31
3718 176 MO ... 47, 49 AT 7§ 7 i P —— 63 3718 308 M1 ... 67
BB ATT M1............omaassnssissassns 51 TR 2 Eer U3 T | i ———— 45 3718 309 M1 ..o 69
Al l7: Y, b ———— . 51 3718 243 M1 3718 310 M1 .......cvsmeasasmssmimms 69
3718 179 M1...... ) A 3 3718 247 M1 3718 315 M1 ocivveissismonsssosssesmensisnasd 43
3718 180 M1 ... 47,73 3718 248 M1 3718 316 M1 .icvcrmeririnsmisinasiivisasivdon 43
3718181 M1 cisvrissbansmsssmsoninss 47, 49 3718 249 M1 3718 317 M1 .. 43
ey a kil isv.d V.| (e —— 45 3718 250 M1 3718 31O M .. 61, 63
3718 183 M1 ..o 71 3718 251 M1 3718320 M1 i.ccvvvivnsminsmmessiinsmmaen 61
3718185 M1 ... 41, 51 3718 252 M1 3718321 M1 ... 61
3718186 M ..oiccivivnicnmsvmsmassssmasssss 45 3718 253 M1 3718 322 M1 ... 63
YA T4 7 | e ————— 45 3718 255 M1 3718 323 M1 .ccciiiniiavesnssssmisinnisasssen 63
3718188 M1 .. 41, 45,57 3718 256 M1 B7A8 324 MU & cocovirimsritensonesansinnsans 29
3718 183 M1 ... 45 3718 257 M1 3718325 M1 ..o, 67
YA R 3o ieTv]l T | FO———————————— 45 3718 258 M1 3718326 M1 .....co e, 67
3718 191 M1 ...t 45 3718 259 M1 3718327 MO ...ccvviuvnmsnsimsssimnsanannnss 67
3718192 M1 .o 45 3718 260 M1 3718329 MO ... 47, 55
3718 198 M1 ovusssnssasssssnmengnininn 61 3718 261 M1 3718 330 M1 ... 57
3718 194 M1 siscinssesssvessosssonsisenniuong 45 3718 262 M1 3718 331 MY vt tnaniisaniniessnoinivns 47
3718195 M1 . ooieeinmnmensssmensesssessnens 41 3718 263 M1 3718 832 MY cciiuiiicinmomimovimsmimmsaseassss 33
3718 196 M1 ..o 41 3718 264 M1 3718 333 M1 . 47, 49
37187197 M1 ccmnnminvmmmmismossssssss 45 3718 265 M1 3718334 M1 ..o, 47,49
3718198 M1 s ivicvsmesmamsssssemssssnnns 45 3718 266 M1 3718335 M1 cccvscivsvismnnmnasssisniss 43
3718199 M1 .ccnvinimimsesmsisssssessses 45 3718 268 M1 3718 336 M1 ..occiimmisnvimssmssssarsissss 29
3718202 M1 ...ccvericivvriiiiienins 45 3718 269 M1 ciisimimmsnannss 35 3718341 M1 43
3718 208 M1 ..o ereennnnsn 29 Al (o Y [ ) T —————— 39 3718 342 M1 ..o 43
1st Print 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX v

PART NO.

3718 344 M@1

3718 347 M1..
3718 350 M1..
3718351 M1..

3718 352 M1..
3718 353 M1..

3718 356 M1..

3718 357 M1..
3718 360 M1..
3718 361 M91
3718 362 M1..
3718 363 M1..
3718 366 M1..
3718 367 M91
3718 368 M1..
3718 369 M1..
3718 370 M1..
3718 371 M1..
3718 372 M1..
3718 373 M1..
3718 374 M1..
3718 375 M1..
3718 376 M1..
3718 379 M1..
3718 380 M1..
3718 381 M1..
3718 383 M1..
3718 384 M1..
3718 385 M1 ..
3718 386 M1 ..
3718 387 M1..
3718 388 M1..
3718 389 M1..
3718 390 M1..
3718 391 M1..
3718 395 M1..
3718 396 M91
3718 397 M1..
3718 398 M1..
3718 399 M1..
3718 400 M1..
3718 405 M1 ..
3718 406 M1..
3718 407 M1..
3718 408 M1..
3718 409 M1..
3718 410 M1..
3718 411 M1..
3718 417 M1..
3718 418 M1..

Printed in U.S.A.

SEE PAGE

1st Print

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3718 419 M1 .o, 39
B718. 422 M vvicivmniasmsmsiiamasnsis 3
B718:425 M1 ......c.ononimssassusasnmmssssennen 57
3718 426 M1 ... 61
3718428 M1 ....ooreerereeeecienns 63
B718 429 M1 .coiiuasiviiasmsvsmssnsassnsess 31
3718430 MO ... e 67
3718436 M1 ... 71
3718437 M1 ..o 71
B718:438 M1 ccisvivmmmimvinmammaissnesss 71
3718 439 M1 ..cveiceececeeree e 71
3718 440 M1 .. |
3718 441 M1 it vents 71
718 442 M1 ...cociaiimsnmmssansssininssss 71
3718 443 M1 ..o 33
3718 444 M1 _..oovvsmmcvsinsmumntinas: 33
3718 451 M1 ... ivrsmsiommnnnonsnsonionsss 73
3718 467 M1 ....eeeerereereeeceeccrien 85
3718 663 M1 ... 67
3718 758 M1 .coivivvnimmsivsnnifonsmssass 83
3718 760 M1 ... 81
3718761 M1 ... e 77
3718 762 M1.icsivvsumsineniimmns 75
3718764 M1 ... e 79
3718765 M1 ... 51, 53
3718 768 M1 ....ccoovvmaasiimnamsmsosnivsnnn 69
3718 767 M1 .....evericer e 69
3718 768 M1 ... 59
8718 769 M1 w.ccciccvnnviinvimsvinsiveniinss 69
718 TTO M1 ...cccoocviricnniiniiionennsilons 79
718771 M1 ..o 27
718 773 M1 ... 59
B718 174 M1 iicvsvivsnsssmmvsesmmsions 37
718775 M1 ..., 69
718776 M1 ..., 59
3718 TT7 MY ccicicanviniiivinsacsisnns 59
B718 T78- M1 iiciivititians St 59
3718779 M1 ... 79
3718 780 M1 ..., 79
3718 781 M1 .ccccivinnsmiinnsinanibots 43
718782 M1.........coccciivaionmaniinviin 79
3718 783 M1 ... e 5
3718 784 M1 cicivvvsinnnsiiaiimumenmies 59
3718 788 M1 .ccvcvvnvsnsnimmesitinsmmsssnivnniv 9
3718 791 M1.......ccccnmnnninmsiveionnnrenivis 25
718793 M1 ..o 23
3718795 M1 ..o b 74
3718 B11 M1 ccsnssismmmarisimmbingy 74
3718 814 M1 ... 67, 69
3718 818 M91..............j ................... 67
M-F 300 Series

casecoltingersoll.com

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3718 81O M uicicnsiiimmsmmnasmveifonn 15
3718 820 M1 ..o, 15
3718821 M1..........oonvmmnvasienn 27
8718822 Mi...icoivosvssinmninimaninss 15, 25
718823 M csiviciitinnimnnniis 27,29
3718824 M. 3
3718 825 M1 ... 3
3718 826 M1 oonianssaminionssinesissasss 3
3718827 M1 .o iissnnssomismimnisisiiveons 3
37181828 Milr:.. o Sl ERR IR 69
3718 829 M1 ....ceeiiiciiiceeie 69
3718 830 M1 .:stscansunsismmmmmumneins: 11
3718 831 M1 cciviinstisvueisninnmssovesais 11
3718 832 M1........cccvvmniviiiiintienen 15
3718 833 M1..........smmmiinmmmnmn 15
3718 834 M1 i.oovseiinssnmmmnmnsisinind 65
3718 836 MT.....oiisvninn Einninsainnas 9
3718 837 M1...........o.smmeimmmnsmam 15
3718 838 M1 iesevmsssmsmsmmsiamsstasioss 15
3718 839 M1 .o nnanstissimntemsnsianes 15
3718840 M1 ..., 15
3718 841 M1 cccuisninnnimnsianmssinmain 15
3718842 M1 ..o 11
3718 843 M1 ...ccviriirriiiccis 25
3718 844 M1 .iiosivsmmvensvisnamsinnincins 15
3718 845 M1 ...cooovnnmsnniinaionin: 15
3718 847 M1 ..o, 15, 27
3718 848 M1 ....ccvimnininnismainniinans 11
3718 850 M1 .o ininuncnsmsanissta 15,17
3718 851 M1 ...ocvviiimniinnnsiinnnnsivanitns 11
3718 852 M1......cviiiiiiiiis 15
3718 856 M1 isismsivioians 15
3718 B57 M1 ciiisnnssissaniiiibosiosmenss 15
3718 858 M1....ccovcvuniinnniiniativivns 65
3718860 M1 ... 67
3718 861 MOt wusisnwvessbivimminsrainsinn 67
3718 863 M ..ocviisiusnsishaiviminanins 15
3718 8BB4 MO ...covsvvevntssinsmnstonseins 156
3718 869 M1 ... 15
3718 873 M1 .cvcvinsisnnashinnni 23
3718876 M1 coisrvsirimsivnnsmeenitioiiierin 5
3718 880 M1 ..., 67
3718 883 MO cocuvuncvsmvnni Bttt inavinas 9
3718 890 M1 isvicvismssisvsomimmitvnss 21
3718 894 M1.....cccnvicounc Bl isinioninn 11
3718920 M1 ..., 25
3718937 M ..ccovvwmitiinniiinitin 49
3718 945 M1 ...cc.oonumsmmmmiiinsiiioninion 25
3718983 MI ...ttt
3718984 M1 ...coeeiiiiiiccc 9

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



VI SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3718985 M1 5
3718986 M1......oooeecrecr s S
3718 987 M1.....sssmmnvsmmmsssmmsses 9
AT felc 1T [ O——————— 3,9
3718989 M1 ..o 9
3718990 M1 ... 9
3718 991 M1 ..o 11
3718 992 M1 ...oiuisssinimimmssasssscsisan 21
3718 993 M1 icvoimicssmnrsnesssaisiosssssanss 3
3718984 M1 ... 3
3718 995 M1 ..........comsmmssssasanssss 3
3718 996 M1 ....coociocisnnsnsumisainassasansons 3
3718 997 M1 .ccoivucimisssusssnssans .25
3718998 M1......ccvvereeccnririrsenncnanes 23
3718999 M1 .....cccereiccecnennnnns 3
3719 000 M ..ccsinimsusssusisinssasanss 9
3719 001 MY ..cocncicniissasssmasnssssssnses 11
3716 002 M1 ....eeeeerirccennecnnnnne 15
3719 003 M1 ....oeneremereccceerrensenene 19
3719004 M1 ...evrreerecrnncnnicensnsnnnnes 7
B719 005 M1 iiiscuiisssinsumesssionssssausanssns 5
3719 006 M1 ....cccvnicninniencinnninniiannnens 5
3719 007 M1...c. csissmsmsmsssssasesie 7
3719.008 MO i.ovsciscnisnissesssonsssssansans 15
3719 009 M1 ....ocvveriieriinisnccsnssaninnns 18
3719 010 M1 ...cicuinsczaassissaisassanssi 23
B719 011 M1 ccianinseanssssssscsssssssssssesan 25
3719 012 M1 ..o tneenessanenans 21
3719 013 M1 sicciiiininniissssnnsssssnasions 21
3719 014 M1 iiccssissmissensunssssossavesisns 21
3719 015 MO .cciuimsmsssmmmsnsossssasnss 13
3719 018 MO ....cccvnininnncennniininnenns 13
3718 018 M1 iciiisisisssasssvinimssssssanss 19
3719 019 M1 cciiisisissisisnsansnsossanssses 17
3719 020 M1..coininns o veassearae 3
3719 021 MO ....ccccvvivninnniininnninnnnend 65
B719 022 M1 ccciiciiuissunsassissssassanssansins 25
3719 028 M1 .uiccsmssemssississosissiasnmsna 25
3719 024 M1....cocceviicinnnnennensnnseninnae 25
3719026 M1....ocviciiicnennnnniesinnnns 15
3719 027 M1.....occviinsannssisesnsinsasss 65
e Horc ] ¥ o I ———— T 3
3719030 M1 ..t ierensnnne 5
3719031 M1 . 23
3719032 M1 ...crrrrirccnneiniceacanes 23
3719033 M1.........ccosinssisssmsissmnmina 23
3719 035 MO ...ciivussucescsommmmmnnnd 65, 67
37191036 M1.uouciniisnsisassasssssravonsancd 65
B719 037 M1..ooocoisemssinnmminsiosioibcionss 65
1st Print

PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719038 M1 ... 65
KTALHe<icF T o (N ———— 65
3719040 MO ...cccneimniivnssmmmnsasnnsns 13
3719 041 MOT ..coirrrevrrcncnnincaene 13
3719042 MA1 ... 13
3719043 MO ... 13
3719 044 M1 ......susimmssmnimnsasissersonnas 19
3719045 M1 ... 21
3719046 M1 ..., 17
3719 047 MY ccccocisinmsmusssssissssmsvssnens 11
8719 048 M1...cc.ccriensmsmsismsnsssossannsssens 3
3719049 M1....coumrnenennnanns 69
3719051 M. 3
3719 052 M1 ..cccvniicinivmsuisisorisivisnsasnins 3
8719 053 M1 ..ccccoenvinssimmmssmensassssonssd 65
3719054 M1.....covrecnmeccecirceennnns 5
3719 055 M91.....coecernrrevrccnnenennn 18
3719 056 M1 ..cccvisiuusassssssmsinisrasinsnses 11
3719 057 M1 .cciivmisususmsmmissiniansonsad 67
3719058 M1.....cccvcvennennenerentineianns 15
3719 059 M1 ...cucevieiirecenistnsentnnans 65
3719 060 M1 .......coviinnennnnnainrenenand 65
3719 061 M1 ..cevniircnrcrennrnnesnscene, 11
3719 062 M1...c.covrvnncninnninnniinannne 7
3719 083 M1 ..ccevvecnineneinnnncnnen 15, 17
3719 064 M1 ......cccvniiniinnsnianecsenenane. 25
3719 065 M1 ...ccccvnniniivennininnnnncsnnnes 17
3719 066 M1 .....c.ccciiviirnnisinennsnenannns 65
3719 067 M1 ..ccervneiiiininnienninnsensnnens 21
3719 068 MA1 .....ccvnininiininnninniniinnnns 65
3719 069 M1.....cvirnrineininiiinnanenes 3
8719 070 M1 icucinisssassammminisiiisgimne 3
3719 071 M1...ciiniiinininnnsennnnad 65
3719 072 M1 ... 21
3719 073 M1...cviiviininnninininnesnninns 21
3719 074 M1......cociirasinninsnsesasans 21
3719 075 MO e 65
3719076 M1...uuniiineinniinicsnens 67
8719 077 M1 i icicisiisssosssmstsinmsaiissasnens 3
3719 078 M1 icivcsiscssensnnsstissut fansiinnd 65
3719079 M1 ... 23
3719080 M1 .. 27
3719081 MO ... 5
3719 082 M1 ccicuniisussssmnscmsatsstinsiarses 9
3719 083 M1 .ccciincinsnssmnsismiansiiuansasiens 5
3719084 MO .....oovvrniiriicninresnnnnnnaas 65
3719 085 M1 ...cceeviriiecncrenceieinenns 15
B719 086 M1 .cisssssosssmms s sionsiosss 23
3719:087 M1 cicuicussssisunsssisvisssmsasansend 9

casecoltingersoll.com

PART NO. SEE PAGE
TR R0 R A—————————— 9
3719090 M1 ....covvirrinccisisnsnnnnans 3
3719091 M1 . 65
719092 M1L:issnim consvsmemmmmmmsaves 65
8719:093 M1 ...cccoimmssmevsosemmmesisiens 11
3719094 MO ..o 65
3719 095 M1 ..o 67
3719096 M1.....coceveieceeeerennnnns 67
3719 097 MO1......cicvunisvssvissmsmansnsans 25
3719099 MI1 ......coereeuomsvmiversivennsnannan 3
3719101 MO 3
3719 102 MI1.....ccocuniccsisanssiimnanin 19
3719 104 MO 1...c..oocminiinnenrainsanns 15
3719 105 MO ..ocuvccorcsnmmmnnssansinsennsns 13
3719 106 MO ... 13
3719 107 M9 ... «::13
3719 108 MO ...oucisssisasssinmisnsasss 13
3719 109 MO .....cenisnnrusmeninsmsinsanes 13
3719 112 M1 e 9
3719 113 MO ..., 15, 17
A R BT Y, ¢ ) O ——— 3
3719 115 MO1......cccivnerrnerenrnsnnacas 3
B719 117 MOL............ciseismaseyi 3
3719 119 M1 iiccaiiinmsossssesmsinsensinnsunsd 43
3719 120 M1 77
3719 121 M1 47, 49
8719 122 M1 cciciuessinmsmmmvismvsmmsitnd 55
37191283 M1, 55
3719 124 M1 iiciiiiiiiinisisiimimsinisiives 55
3719 128 M1 icicivmianmisssissinsnsassitonmes 55
3719 126 M1 .iccuusmsenmmvessnsss ssnivonss 55
3719 127 M1 55
3719 128 M1 ..cccivinvansaiimraninniind 55
3719129 M1 s.cvsssmsnssnsisesisisosmsinns 55
3719 130 M1, 55
3719 131 M. 83
3719 132 M1 51
3719 133 M1 ccisicesmnssesssnsisssossenssenicis 59
3719 134 M1 .o 59
3719135 M1.......cconemicisiiszinnsssssvanns 59
8719138 M1 .ciicusscssanssinsisvagsssaiia 59
8719 137 M cccissessisesnndinnininonsoveasns 83
3719 138 M1...cnircrccenienennns 83
3719 139 M1 ..ot 83
8719 140 M1 ..ccccvsmnvminsumastinissalins 83
3719 141 MY coiisosmensssmssidinpinntd 55
3719 142 M ccissioisssnsvesnsnenssrenciens i 59
3719 143 M1 ... 59
3719 144 M1 ... 33

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX v
PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719147 M1 coceivivivisnn s E A 67 3719 207 M9 ..., 67 B719 277 MY ccccvsivviiiivnnmnmnrsenane s 25
3719 148 M1 ... 67 3719 208 M1 ..., 55 3719279 M1 e 17
3719143 M1 ..., 77 3719209 M1 ..., 55 3719280 M1 ..., 17,23
3719 150 M1 v, 67 3719210 M e, 73 3719281 M1 . 17, 65
3719151 M1 cccciicinnnnins vt taiainns 81 3719213 M1 e, 73 3719282 M1 e, 17
719152 MY ..covvonssmsimsimriiionmenni 77 3719214 M1 .o, 73 3719 283 M1 . 19
719 183 M1.......cocccneniiiniiieieniens 81 3719215 M1 ..o 73 3719284 M1 .o, 25, 69
3719 154 M1 ... 81 3719216 M1 ... 79 3719285 M1 ..., 17
3719155 M1 ..., 59 3719217 M1 e, 79 3719287 MI.-.iiiiiaivmssiinsenmennnenesennd 3
3719156 M1 ..., 59 S719218 M1 e, 79 3719288 M1 ..o 25
3719157 M1.......coec i 59 3719219 M1 ..., 79 3719283 M1 .. 5
3719158 M1 ..., 59 3719220 M1 ..., 79 3719290 M1 ..t 11
3719 189 M1 ... 59 3719 22V M1 it snin s 79 3719291 M1 ..o, 15
3719 160 MO ... 63 3719222 M1 ..., 79 3719282 M1 .., 25
3719 161 M1 cciciiiiiasiiennmansiatiione i, 79 3719223 M1 ..., 79 3719293 M1 ..o, 23
3719162 M1 ..., 59 3719224 M1 ..., 79 3719295 M1 ..o, 27
3719163 M1 .. 59 3719 225 MO ....cocecceerreen 79 3719297 M1 .cciicscrsvsiniiciomnmnensennens 25
37191684 M1 ..., 59 3719226 M1 ..., 79 3719298 M1 ..., 25
3719165 M1 ... 59 3719227 M1 ..t 79 3719299 M1 .. 7
719 166 M1...cuvuisimmisimanssizinsnnnennancs 59 3719228 M1.....coonrerreeee e 79 3719300 M1 ..ccovrrreeeie e, 19
3719 167 M1 ... 59 3719 230 M1 .., 79 3719301 M1 . 3
3719189 M1 ..., 43 3719 234 M1 ... 29 3719302 M1 oo 17
TA il 22| T | (N 59 3719235 M1 ... 31 37193083 M1 .o 67, 69
3719173 M1 .. 59 3719236 M1 ..., 31 3719304 M1 ..., 69
3719174 M1 ... 59 T 3719237 M1, 31 3719305 M1 ..o, 25
3719175 M1 .., 59 3719 238 M. 31 3718 306 M1 ...cceerreerrnane. 3,5, 11
3719176 M.t 59 3719239 M1.......coeveere e 79 3719 307 M1 ... 21,25
3719177 M1 .., 45 3719240 M1 ... 57,79 3719308 M1 ... 17
3719 178 MO ..., 45 3719 241 M1 .. 79 3719309 M1 ..., 15
3719180 M1 ... 67 3719243 M1 ... 47, 49 S719 310 M . 3
3719181 M1 .., 67 3719 244 M1 .....cocvinvsvsmmarisnnnnnaai 45 3718 312 M1 .., 69
3719182 M1 e, 43 3719246 M1......ecoe 47, 49 S719 314 MY e 3
ST TBOMY .cvvieccvivisiiisiinmmmmnenns 57 3719 247 M1 ...t 53 3719315 M1 ., 3,7
3719187 MOT ..., 57 3719 249 M1 .., 35 3719316 M1 .., 3
3719190 M1 ..ot 57 3719250 M1 ..o 35 3719318 M1 .., 69
3719192 M1 ..., 57 3719255 M1 ... 35 3719319 MY e, 15
3719193 M1 e 57 3719 256 M9 ......ccovverrvnrrrceeenee 27 3719321 M ...ooivivmemmessissiiin mmnssmned 3
3719 194 M1 ..o 57 3719257 M1 ... 35 3719322 M1.....ccae.. 3,5,17, 21
3719195 M1 .. 57 3719258 M1 ..., 35 3719336 M1 e, i5
3719196 M1 ..., 57 3719 259 MY cconiivsiimnimtunmanssmnne 35 3719391 M1 ., 47
3719197 M1 ..., 57 3719260 M1 ... 35 3719599 MOT c.eevveeecrceeeee e, 1
3719198 MO ..., 57 3719261 M1 27, 35 3718 600 MO ...ecveeeeeec e 1
3719 199 M1 ... 35 3719262 M1....ccvvrieercneee. 35 3719601 M1 ..coeeeireeceee e, 19
3719 200 M1 civnvciimmsiaiismsmsnnnsd 35 719263 M1 ..occovnionisviniiinannnnnans 27 3719602 M1 ..o 19
3719201 MO ... U 67 3719265 M1 ... 55 3719603 M1 ..o, 19
3719202 M1 .. 67 3719266 M1...........ceunueee. 19, 67, 69 3719604 M1 ..coovvvireeeeerecccen, 67
37192083 M1 ..., 67 3719267 M1 ..., 27 3719609 M1 .o, 17,23
3719204 M1 ..., 67 BT19 274 M1 ...occiscsssivvsivisinminnnsnnns 65 S719 610 M7 ..o, i7
3719205 M1 ..., 67 3719 275 M1 e, 15, 19 3719611 MO .o, 27
3719206 MOT ..., 31 3719276 M1 ... 17 719612 M1 e, 9
Printed in U.S.A. st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



VIO SUPPLEMENTAL NUMERICAL INDEX

PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE PART NO. SEE PAGE
3719613 M1 .. 47, 49 3719649 M1 ..ot 9 3719 738 M1 ....oosviisnasmiomsonianeeransand 49
3719614 MO ..o 47,49, 73 3719650 MO ... 5 3719 739 MO ..., 59
3719615 M1 ... 31 3719 652 M1 ....nmnsmsnmnams 5 3719 740 MO ...coccriviviiiiiinienins 63
3719 630 M1 ...ocerccrinniniinnenneans 43 3719 653 MO coeiseismisssssosssessossansaracs 19 3719 741 M1 .ciociiincissimnnassessssnnsas 73
3719632 M1 ..o 67 3719654 M1 ..o 13 3719 744 M1 .cociiisismimensisssisesminvenes 33
3719 635 MOL........ccuemmssmsmsmssssesses 1 3719655 M1 ...ooerceciiciecciees 13 3719745 M1 ..o 33
3719 636 MO .....covuciivnmssssssnsinnesens 53 3719656 MO ..o 13 3719746 M1 ..o, 43
3719 637 M1 3719657 MO ... 13 3719 747 M1 ... 45
3719 638 M1 3719 658 M9 ......ccovinneencncnmsusmnannnans 13 B719 748 M1 .ccciisisisssscsmsovssisersnnsend 45
3719 640 M1 3719659 MIT.....cciiieceeee 13 3719749 M1 ..., 57
3719 641 M1 8719 660 MO .....ccomsacamssssssissinisas 13 3719 750 MO ..o 57
3719642 M1 ... 21 YA TCLR T o PE———————— 13 3719751 M1 ...t 57
3719643 M1 ..o 21 B719 662 M1 .....cccoviuseserssmssarsssnsnnnss 59 B719 752 M1 .cc.ovisvisssnissssssassnsssvsmosen 73
3719 644 M1 ............... 3719 663 M1 ...coeeeiiriccrieccnecenens 35 B719 753 M ..cicisssesimssuvonnnannionsonsnns 77
3719 646 M91 3719665 M1...........ccmmsmnas 83 3719754 M1 ..o 85
3719 647 M91 3719 736 M1 ..ccciaiiuinnsisnanssussniosanss 53
3719648 M1 ... 3 3719 737 M1 i.cnrccicninisssosnsnmnmnnnasssnsi 45
1st Print 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS 1

TRACTOR MODEL ENGINE MODEL NUMBER
18 KOHLER MODEL M16QS
SPEC. NO. 3719 599 M31
318 KOHLER MODEL M18QS
SPEC. NO. 3719 600 M391
_ KOHLER MODEL M20QS
SPEC. NO. 3719 635 M91
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series » 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/01

casecoltingersoll.com




CRANKCASE

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com



L T e .-

CRANKCASE 3
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F320
1 3719 116 MO1  KIT, #2 cylinder barrel (includes 2-4) ........cccceevrrecererrernvercnnnnes 1 i ==
1 3719647 M91  KIT, #2 cylinder barrel (includes 2-4) ...........ccovreverecneennnnn. —_ — 1
2 3718 988 M1 VALVE - @Xhaust ...t e seseeseeas 1 1 1
3 3719 077 M1 GUIDE = VaIVE c.couivvsmsissssmmsiismsssvssnssssssssssssmsssscnsasssss sestsvsssis 2 2 2
4 3718 996 M1 INSERT, valve seat........ccccorvimivenrivenrenentivenieenssesscnneennnens 2 2 2
5 3719 322 M1 NUT - hoX 5/16" - 18......coiiiiecrrcneenrirne e st snssesessasnsnes 12 12 12
6 3719 090 M1 WASHER = flat 5/16” ..ciussusssmssssssassssssssssssnasissssssssosssssasassssis 12 12 12
7 3719 017 M1 STEP STUD - 5/16" - 18 x 3/4", 3/8" - 16 X 5/8".......cecvrveuuee. 12 12 12
8 3718 827 M1 SCREW - hex flange 3/8" - 16 X 3-5/8" ......ccceeeeeeeeererceennnn 2 2 2
9 3718 824 M1 SCREW - hex flange 5/16" - 18 X 1-1/2" .....cccevvvrevecerereennne 3 3 3
10 3719 301 M1 SEAL <8R Ol ..o comrsssssessmsssssmssmassesmsssssssmssssumssmsamass s i 1 1
11 3719 321 M1 SCREW, hex wash. hd. 5/16" - 18 9 9 9
12 3719 101 M91  KIT - closure plate (includes 13)............ 1 1 1
13 3719 315 M1 PLUG = hex ctsk: 1/8" N.P:T.F..ccnciiussmmmonmmmenvanis 1 1 1
14 3719 099 M91 T 1] 6 6 ey i 1 1
15 3719 287 M1 RING - retaining.......cceeceenrererreeerseesiecneseessessnessesssessesnessessanse 1 1 1
16 3719 020 M1 SHAET = GOVEIMOL wuwusseicssssvssrmsnsaiamnsenssisssss s mnssssvamsimes 1 1 1
17 BLOCK - cylinder (use short block)
18 3718 826 M1 SCREW - hex flange 5/15" - 18 X 2" (2) .....ccccenvneeeeecnennenrnnnnee 1 1 1
19 3719 114 M91  KIT - #1 cylinder barrel (includes 2 - 4)........cccoceeeecerennceee. 1 1 —
19 3719648 M91  KIT - #1 cylinder barrel (includes 2 - 4)...........c.coveevnrcencnnne. — — 1
20 3719 314 M1 PLUG -s0lid 8q. hd. 8/8" N.P.T.F..c.ccoiiciisansiinssmsansssesnisesmssase 1 1 1
21 3718 999 M1 SEAL - front Ol ....ccccveeeeveeeriicreieenenreeesesesecene e e e e n 1 1 1
22 3718 993 M1 BEARING - sleeve (std.) ..cccocvveeveecnrnceeccreicnns 2 2 2
3718 994 M1 BEARING - sleeve (.010)......ccccovervrncnrenssennnnas 2 2 2
3718 995 M1 BEARING - sleeve (.020)......cccccerererecerrreesensennnnes 2 2 2
23 3719 316 M1 PLUG, hex ctsk. 3/8" N.P.T.F.....cccccoeveevccernnncnnne 1 1 1
24 3719 029 M1 HOUSING - 0l PICKUP ....oeveeeccrenerrreerecrsee e seee e 1 1 1
25 3719 069 M1 CLIP = SPHING..:: iassmmsnvmssvimsmstsssimssaiavamsmzinss 1 1 1
26 3719 306 M1 SCREW - hex wash. hd. 10-32 x 7/16"............... 1 1 1
27 3719 070 M1 1 1 1
28 3719310 M1 1 1 1
29 3719 048 M1 1 1 1
30 3719 051 M1 1 1 1
31 3719 052 M1 O RING cicrma it sesssvavisoss 1 1 1
32 3718 825 M1 SCREW - hex flange 5/16" - 18 x 3-1/3"............. 8 8 8
33 3718 422 M1 NIPPLE =0l draiNs::: s omiietiodmmnsmamamssdon 1 1 1
34 3718 179 M1 PLUG = 1/2% 220 eeiiorinicncisesssssusssasssssssssssssing 1 1 1
3719 103 M1 Gasket Kit - engine overhaul............cccovrveeeeecireviircesnenene 1
3719 100 M1 Gasket Kit - engine overhaul — 1 1

Printed in U.S.A.

M-F 300 Series

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




OIL PUMP

CYLINDER HEAD

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

1st Print

~casecoltingersoll.com




OIL PUMP 5
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F320
1 3719081 M31 ROTORSET ....ccccvvcvvunnenn (roransnggseensnsnssesnsnnedh RERIETSSRRRESES 1 1 1
2 3719 054 M1 SHAFT =0l PUMP wsiissersesssnmsessasiussissssassnsssassssgonssnsssssaasnasaions 1 1 1
3 3719 006 M1 GEAR = 0if PUMP csisnsssssssssisssmssvsssssssssnsizssasssssssssranssassasssansas 1 1 1
4 3719 083 M1 SPACER - shim (MaX. 2) ....cvcrveceerncemnrecsreressinensse e ssnsnens X X X
5 3719 289 M1 PIN ROLL ...ttt st s sssnasns s aens 1 1 1
6 3719 030 M1 COVER - Ol PUMP.....cccsismammsiimmmigissoisminsssa i 1 1 1
7 3719 306 M1 SCREW - hex wash. hd. 10-32 X 7/16"......ccceccevererneevnrninenens 4 4 4
CYLINDER HEAD
1 3718 985 Mt HEAD = OYUNAO:c.cssscumsmssmmsissmmmmssssinemsssesssssessnsanghesssesesesess — 2 —_
1 3718 986 M1 HEAD - cylinder (2) ......cocoierennrnrcneerec s eesecesenis 2 — -
3 3719 005 M1 GASKET - head ..........ccorsennnisoimss s ssussimssms s saisessmmnms 2 2 2
3 3718 876 M1 SCREW - hex hd. 5/16" - 18 X 1-1/2"....covnvereeeeieereeeneisncnnnns X X X
4 3718 783 M1 WASHER - plain 5/16" .....ccvverireeecerneeeeereneseesessneessiensen X X X
5 3719650 M91  KIT - cylinder head (2).....cccecerreviviiiinncninniicciecnececnnas — — 2
6 3719 652 M1 STUBD - 5/T6™ - 1800 2 cxssvimse svvmayinsss wovns ymsssis e s s iiosmseessss — — 6
7 3719 322 M1 NUT =h8X S116" X 18 scosssmssusmsammsssssmsiessomsssssssusessasussass — — 6
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M31 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



OIL FILTER

LOW OIL PRESSURE SWITCH

1st Print

1

/

~_casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




——~

OIL FILTER 7
NO. REQ'D
REF PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 MF 320
1 3719004 M1 GASKET - Ol flOF wevvveevernrmereese oo oeeeseesnennns 1 1 1
2 3719062 M1 ADAPTER = Ol fIOF . vvvvvvoeeeeeeeeoomsooooeoeoeoeeeeeeeeees oo 1 1 1
3 3719209 M1 SCREW - hex socket hd. 5/16" - 18 X 1-1/4" vooooooooooooo 2 2 2
4 3719007 M1 OILFILTER coooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooss oo oo 1 1 1
LOW OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
5 3719315 M1 PLUG - PIPE 178" N.P.T.F e oo oo 1 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




CAMSHAFT AND VALVES

CRANKSHAFT

1st Print

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




L e e e A D

CAMSHAFT & VALVES 9
NO. REQ'D
. REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 316 M-F318 M-F 320
1 3718 984 M1 CAMSHAFT......ccccovnen. sesstiangserereesnnbasanassnesassnesronenes TR ITRIRES 1 1 1
2 3718 990 M1 TAPPET s viusssvuevvvsssvssssinssor s mseossns iy sasssassaasss sysusssssessassonsnnss 4 4 4
3 3718 883 M91 KIT - rQLAINGT ..eevveeivieererirrrereesnreneesssressreessessessnsssasessnssnsessnes 4 4 4
4 3718 788 M1 RETAINER - intake valve spring........c.ccoccevevcccinnnnnenenenees 2 2 2
5 3718 836 M1 SPRING - intake valve ..........ccorveiiernineeccncenen e e 2 2 2
6 3719 000 M1 SEAL - intake valve Stem........cccoeceeiieecinccence e 2 2 2
7 3718 989 M1 VALVE - intake....cocceeeeercerceeecreees e sce e siesesneesesssseesvenasens 2 2 2
7 3718 988 M1 VALVE - intaK@......coeeeerreerererieseenrereeessseeisesssessssseseessessessesans — — 2
8 3718 987 M1 VALVE - 0XREUST...cccamimminimaisinmiiimsimamseassssiss ssrsvaiionsss 2 2 2
9 3718 836 M1 SPRING - exhaust valve .........ccccccvciieeieeieerieecceeneesceeeeeennes 2 2 2
10 3719 082 M1 ROTATOR - exhaust valve .........ccccoveevvevnnvnniencncenseneennnn s 2 2 2
CRANKSHAFT
11 3719 112 M1 CRANKSHAFT ..o st creresesesseeresenesenesseseeans 1 1 —
11 3719 649 M1 CRANKSHAFT ..ottt e s ere s eses e — — 1
12 3719 087 M1 WASHER - thrist 1194122 sucanvimsirassisinssssssmssssmemissmin X X X
3719 088 M1 WASHER - thrust .128/.131 ......ccccviiviivirinninnreneesresnnerieseeones 1 1 X
3719612 M1 WASHER - thrust .137/.140 ......cccceviiveiriecrrirr e venecereeseennaene X X X
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com _




10

FLYWHEEL

1st Print

~casecoltingersoll.com

DIPSTICK
o
=/2
5
| %a/ 8 \
| ~ B
! - 6
J g

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

PR




- FLYWHEEL 1

NO. REQ'D

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F320

1 3718 991 M1 S 4 2 - —————— 1 1 1

2 3719 093 M1 WASHER - flat 3/8" .D., 1-3/8" O.D. X 1/4..c.coveeveeeererrernnnn. 1 1 1

3 3718 831 Mt SCREW - hex machine 3/8" - 24 X 1-1/4" .........cocoooveverrronnn.. 1 1 1

4 3719 290 M1 KEY - SQUare 3/16" X 7/8" ......vovueereverreireseeeeeeeeeeseessseesenssnns i 1 1

5 3718 848 M1 AN wnsssssisasmscmssssiaiintorsasmmsnssshasmgerssersaseespassssssms s s Sssas 1 1 1

6 3718 842 M1 L= 107 = O 4 4 4

7 3718 830 M1 SCREW - hex wash. hd. 1/4" - 20 X 5/8".........ccovvveveerrrrnrnn. 4 4 4

8 3718 851 M1 SCREEN - Grass .......coeeunemmeumsesessessnsssssssssssssnssessssssssssesens 1 1 1

DIPSTICK

1 3719 001 M1 DIPSTICK - 11-5/16" blade .........ccceveererceenrneeninenseeececereeenne 1 1 1

2 3719 047 M1 TUBE - Ol 10V6]...ccciiuiscsiteimusisiussssnisisssiisimmmmmnrsssossssssssssessen 1 1 i

3 3719 306 M1 SCREW - 10-32 X 3/8" ...t eeecessieessseseseennees 1 1 1

4 3719 056 M1 CLIP - UDB ...t creee et eseseneseees 1 1 1

5 3719 061 M1 CAP - PIPB ..ottt sten et bns st e e e eenn i 1 1

6 3718 894 M1 PIPE - 0il fill 3/4” LP. X 2-1/2"....coiierrerrer et 1 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




12 PISTON AND ROD

1st Print 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com



PISTON AND ROD

-

PART NO.
3719 015 M9t
3719 016 M91
3719 105 M9
3719 106 M91
3719 107 M91
3719 108 M91
3719 109 M91
3717 787 M1
3719 040 M91
3719 041 M91
3719 042 M91
3719 043 M91
3719 654 M1
3719 655 M1
3719 656 M91
3719 657 M91
3719 658 M91
3719 659 M91
3719 660 M91
3719 661 M1

Printed in US.A.

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTING ROD - (standard) .......ccccveeverrecrirererveneseneenes
CONNECTING ROD - (.010) ..ceererireccnerceerine e seneenes
PISTON - w/ring set (standard)..........cceorreermernnercenecnenerrennnens
PISTON - w/ring set (.003).....cccoceeveermrrnrrecrieerenreeeeeneenee s
PISTON - w/ring Set ((010)....c.cusessmmissmsmnasssssssmsanssessssssains
PISTON - w/ring 6t (.020)......cecveeercrnernreesenreessrsenseseensesessins
PISTON - w/ring set (.030).......covereereminnecnencninecniesenecseesenes
RETAINER - piston pin ....c.ccummmmmsminmsmmssaimesssis
RING SET - (standard & .003) .....ccccceeeeerreeeenreneeenencneneeseorens
RING SET = (.010) e eeerenreseeesesesaesnesneesvnens
RING SET = (.020)...cueumnreemncrencanasesnsassessssssesessseseessssessssensees
RING SET - (.030)......cotercerreeerirereeeeceneeeesseessessenssssessesessess
CONNECTING ROD - standard..........c.cccceeveerecenvnrercnenanennnns
CONNECTING ROD #:{(:010) sssvsussamsssssmvassnssmmsiniimmsaams
PISTON - w/ring set (standard)..........ccceevenevrreirvcevenreniennnnns
PISTON - w/ring set (.003)......cccceeererirrinanreneenenresresesseseenenns
PISTON- w/ring set (.010).......cceeieeeenincnere s e
PISTON - w/ring set (.020).......ccceveeeerereriereeeresreseeeeesessensens
PISTON - w/ring set (.030).......coceeererecrueerererneerreneeceenseeeennes
RETAINER - piston pin ......coocecevernereeceneneccecvensesessesennns

1st Print M-F 300 Series

~casecoltingersoll.com

DO NN ENMNNDODNMNNMRN DN

13
NO. REQ'D
M-F316 M-F318 M-F 320
2 —
2 .
2 —
2 .
2 e
2 —
2 —
4 s
2 2
2 2
2 2
2 2
— 2
- 2
- 2
— 2
— 2
= 2
= 2
— 4

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




14

CARBURETOR

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



—

CARBURETOR 15
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F 320
1 3719 309 M1 SCREW - H.C.5/16" - 18 X 2-3/4 ......oooceererrrrrerererrrerrereseresnens 4 4 4
2 3719 275 M1 WASHER = 106K 516" .ccuussnmnsisisosivsssissinsomin 4 4 4
3 3719 002 M1 GASKET - intake manifold ..........ccccorevrrreerieecerenesiecenineesvenenne 2 2 2
4 3719 319 M1 NUT - hex jamp 5/16-18.....ccoecveeeeereeeceererereereeseesseseeennes 2 2 2
5 3719 291 M1 STUD = 5/18" = 18 X 17...ierecererereeeserernrsrseesresesessssessnsesnnns 2 2 2
6 3719 058 M1 MANIFOLD = intake ..x.cucsusmsmmmvimsss v svmsssvisss 1 1 1
7 3719 085 M1 STRAP - lifliNG...ceverreerereeerennrrerseneriesseserssssssressessesesseressassarns 2 2 2
8 3718 847 M1 CONNECTOR - NOS8 ...ccvueueeeeceeerecereeseeeseserestessesessaessennennes 1 1 1
9 3719 104 M1  KIT - carburetor w/linkage (includes items 10 - 33) ............... 1 1 -_—
9 3719 336 M91 KIT - carburetor w/linkage (includes items 10 - 33) ............... e — 1
10 3718 822 M1 GASKET - air Cleaner........ccovvceneircriceecrnnnsnnceseeessessesacsnnans 1 1 1
11 3718 869 M1 GASKET - carburetor.........cceecrnecveeicersaeeeesnessennesesssesssesssnsns 1 1 1
12 3719009 M91  CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY ......ccoiiiiviiciirrcctrneeneceennnenne — 1 —
3719008 M91  CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY .......coceviverercrenecereenrenesnrenncnnes 1 e —_
12 3719646 M91  CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY ......covirririieireeceneneeneecenennee — e 1
13 3719 113 M91 KIT, governor linkage (includes item 14) ........cccceceecveeerecnncn. 1 1 1
14 3718 850 M1 BUSHING : tuvsisamismesssimesmssiissssssmimsvinisssssisssissssmssionstinssbivesass 2 2 2
15 3719 063 M1 ARM - GOVEINOT ....couceeeerrrenesee e nee s enesesessnenssresesasaesensees 1 1 1
16 3718 833 M1 SCREW - throttle & choke plate.........c.ccocevvcniiinrinrcnrecncne 4 4 4
17 3718 845 M1 PLATE = €hoK6::: sisssssnmommeiimn st 1 1 1
18 3718 852 M1 BALL = CRoKB STICHON ...cusvmmmssvsmmssmnsssmssissssissmsssssivssessvie 1 1 1
19 3718 838 M1 SPRING - choke friCtion.........ccccceeevenvecrenecenseenneseessssaneneseeneas 1 1 i
20 3719 055 M91 SHAFT - throttle w/lever and seal .........cccceeeceeeeecceevceeececennen. 1 1 i
21 3718 844 M1 PLATE - throttle.........ccvviemnecrenrnnminnrrssee e s e sassessessinns i 1 1
22 3718 837 M1 SPRING = id1ef6) .msmsssssasssvinsanmivmmssssssmmtsimamsirims 1 1 i
23 3718 856 M1 NEEDLE - idle fuel adj. .......cccceerreeericeereereenenenserentsseneencennenne 1 1 1
24 3718 857 M1 NEEDLE - main fuel........cccoveemrennemreerrrccneee e cesseciceenins 1 1 1
25 3718 837 M1 SPRING - Main fuel.......ccccueriierenreneienenreeseereneseceessneneensnns 1 1 1
26 3718 839 M1 SPRING = idle Speed....ciu.wsiimvsimssiimsssssssssssessiais 1 1 1
27 3718 832 M1 SCREW - idle speed adj. .......cccerereerecrrserserneesceersnesensuesnneeene 1 1 1
28 3719 026 M1 LEVER - ChOK@......eeeeeeeceeeer et cer e s e seseesanvessenens 1 1 i
29 3718 820 M1 GASKET - DOWI.....cooviirticiccterenenrenienn e serscsnesssnssnaseesns 1 1 1
30 3718 863 MIT  KIT =fI0at cc.coccivsiivseisminmsiissssassissmnsmiiiisiassiosian s smessasissnsss 1 1 1
31 3718 841 M1 O N [T e o ae o ] 1 1 1
32 3718 819 M1 GASKET - bowl retainer SCrew .........cc.ccceeceeeveeeneeeerenecessseenens 1 1 1
33 3718 840 M1 SCREW =bowWl Tetainer. . ssssssmmmusvsssusssmsissinsaramisii 1 1 1
3718 864 M91  KIT - carburetor repair (not illustrated).........ccccceeeveeveeenennne. 1 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




16

GOVERNOR

1st Print

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



GOVERNOR 17

NO. REQD
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F 316 M-F318 M-F 320
1 3719 113 M91  KIT - governor linkage (inCludes 2) ........currvmrvereieversersereenenes 1 1 1
2 3718 850 M1 BUSHING (2).ucsiniiinicnniniiinineninecsnnsnnenssseesesnsscssssons i 1 1
3 3719 063 M1 ARM - QOVEIMOT ...ttt sesnnsess s ssssssnsessneseanas 1 1 1
4 3719 609 M1 NUT = heX 1/4-20 ..cccvsmmmmsmsissiuesssvinsvisssivsisiniammsiss 1 1 1
5 3719 282 M1 WASHER - plain 1/4.......coovveeivirreseerineceessssesesesseee e 1 1 1
6 3719 065 M1 SCREW -R.H. sq. neck 1/4" - 20 X 1™ ....ceevvreerecrerereereencnene 1 i 1
7 3719610 M1 SPRING - gOVEINOT ........covnieiriiisenssensnensnnssseeeessseeesennes 1 1 1
8 3718 811 M1 CLAMP - cable ......coeecvvccirieccnticsrtnee e 2 2 2
9 3719 308 Mt SCREW - hox wash. hd. 10-24 X 3/8"........ccoevrrereverrervenennen 2 2 2
10 3719302 M1 SCREW -H.C. 1/4"-20x5/8".................. . . T 1 1 1
11 3719 046 M1 LEVER - 3peed cONtrol.....c..isuiuimsmisissssissmsomsminivassissain 1 1 1
12 3718 795 M1 STOP - GOVEINOT ...ttt et erress s e ere s 1 i 1
13 3719 276 M1 WASHER - 10CK........c.coeirietrrercceenenene e ee st e senen s seee 1 1 1
14 3718 792 M1 PIN - governor stop ..........ccouveverereneseniessrerenciesessesesessesesnens 1 1 1
15 3719 280 M1 WASHER = PlAIN 1/4:cimimsimisvmsisssessiiobisieiones 1 1 1
16 3719 019 M1 SHAFT - QOVEIMOT CIOSS .....ccceeueurerieeeieieeencresresrenseeesseseenens 1 1 1
17 3719 281 M1 WASHER - plain /4. eneeene, 1 1 1
18 3719 279 M1 WASHER - Plain........coorvenernnrneeirnense e sereeessnesesens 2 2 2
19 3719 285 M1 RETAINER - governor...........ccccevveeervcreeveseennnens et P 1 1 1
20 3719118 M91  KIT - gOVEINOLr GBAF ........coveeeeeeecereenrrencercreeneesse s e eeesene 1 1 1
Printed in U.S.A. 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

~casecoltingersoll.com




18

EXHAUST

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M1 (Issue 1) 3/91



EXHAUST 19

NO. REQ'D
REF PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 MF320
1 3719102 MO1  KIT - exhaust (includes items 2, 3, 7, 8 & ) ey 1 1 —
2 3719 300 M1 SCREW - hex socket hd. 5/16" - 18 X 3/4".......coovveevevernn. 2 2 2
3 3719 275 M1 WASHER = 100K 5/16.......coeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4 4 4
4 3719 322 M1 NUT B/16 = 18, e sessseees e sor s 2 2 2
5 3719 044 Mt SPACER ...ttt ce e sesesssssersssssses s ses s 2 2 2
6 3719018 M1 STUD = 5/16" = 18 X 4™ eesrseenessseeeee s 2 2 2
7 3719 003 M1 GASKET - 6XNAUSL.....cecuereeeeeeicnieceenereeesseeesessesersesseeseesen 2 2 2
8 3719 267 M1 SCREW - H.D. 1/47 - 20 X 5/8"......comvverreeererseserssessesensesesesses 1 1 1
9 3719 283 M1 WASHER - Plain 1/4” ........ceomeeeeereeeeee oo 1 1 1
10 3717 049 M1 NUT = 5716 = 18t eeees e e 2 2 2
11 3718 297 MO1  CLAMP = MUIEK......cvceeceieeeeineeceeeeeseersesesssesersesssss e e esesee 1 1 1
12 3719 601 M1 EXHAUST PIPE.........o et veseeneessesss e 1 1 1
13 3719 602 M1 SHIELD = 8XRAUSE ...t ceeeees et i 1 i
14 3719 603 M1 SHIELD = @XhaUSE ...v.vveeeceeeeeeeceeece e eeseeeeisees e s 1 1 1
15 3717 937 M1 BOLT - 1/4" - 20 X 1727 flANG0 ...u.eceveecereeeeeeeee e e 9 9 9
3719653 M91  KIT - exhaust (includes items 2, 3 an 7 thru 9)....................... — — i
ENGINE MOUNTS
3717 025 M1 BOLT = 3/8" - 168X 1 1/4™ .o eeee e eese e eressne 4 4 4
3717 066 M1 NUT - 3/8" - 16 flang@ 10CK.......uceevieeeeereeee e eeeeeeeesesesesennans 4 4 4
v Printed in U.S.A. st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91

casecoltingersoll.com




20

BAFFLES AND SHROUD

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




BAFFLES AND SHROUD 21
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F320
1 3719 073 Mt DUCT = #1 side @i .............oo s cmmmimsmmsssssisssmammrs 1 1 1
2 3719 322 M1 NUT 5/16 = 18 uuimvssssensssssmesmisuanivosssasissssassssssssareaprsrensanes 2 2 2
3 3719 074 M1 COVER - @ir dUCE.....ove ettt seen e senseees 1 1 1
4 3719 072 M1 DUCT - #2 Sid N .....cc.ceverreeee et senes 1 1 1
4 3719 641 Mt DUCT - #2 side AIr. cwsnmmsmnmamims s — — i
5 3719 013 M1 BAFFLE - #1 cylinder head........ccccevervenccrnnrnnniniincnicnnnn 1 1 o
5 3719 643 M1 BAFFLE - #1 cylinder head..........cccoovvmniniiiiiiiinienennnnenns — — 1
6 3718 992 M1 HOUSING - DIOWET .....cvoeieerereneceniresecsiercissss s eneas 1 1 1
7 3719 307 M1 SCREW - hex wash. hd. 1/4"- 20 x 7/16".........ccccuveueens X X X
8 3718 012 M1 BAFFLE - #2 cylinder head..........ccccecerveirninnceinnnnnecnnnns 1 1 e
8 3719 644 M1 BAFFLE - #2 cylinder head...........ccccovvnivivninniniiinininenne, - — 1
9 3719 014 M1 BAFFLE - #2 cylinder top........ccccovrvveveinnnnnnniec e 1 1 1
10 3719 067 M1 SUPPORT - uUpper NOUSING .....coeceemereenmrieeneiiessesseessnesnisnnnnes 1 1 1
3719 045 M1 DECAL - 18 horsepower (not shown) ..........coceeeviniiinnnes — 2 —
3718 890 M1 DECAL - 16 horsepower (not shown) ..........cccceveeveceninns 2 —_— —
3719 642 M1 DECAL - 20 horsepower (not shown).........c.ccccceeeeeencneee - —

Printed in U.S.A.

1st Print

‘casecoltingersoll.com

M-F 300 Series

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




22

BREATHER AND VENT

1st Print

casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



casecoltingersoll.com

BREATHER AND VENT 23
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F320
1 3719 079 M1 HOSE - breather 3-5/8".........c.cuvneessnnenseseseesessrssssssssorssssnns 1 1 1
2 3719 609 M1 NUT - ROX 1/4-20 ... eeecseescensesssssssseensssesssessssssssens 2 2 2
3 3719 280 M1 WASHER - plain 1/4......ocoeeeeceeeieeeeceeereeessssesssessesssss s 2 2 2
4 3719 031 M1 COVER - #1 upper cyl. VaIVe ............eceveeeeeeeeeeereeeseeresessnens 1 1 1
5 3719 010 Mt GASKET = COVO ....coovrerererrrnrerenestceeeneseeeeeneeeessssessseasssesas e 3 3 3
6 3718 793 M1 FILTER = breather.........cceiuveeeeieieeeeensseeesessenssssesessssseseeas 1 1 1
7 3718 998 M1 SEAL - Breather........ccoeecueeceecececeeseeeeesnssresesssssesssssssnsnsns 1 1 i
8 3719 086 M1 VALVE - breather .........ccccueeeeeveenieeserieeeeeeeeseeseesesseessnssans 1 1 1
9 3719 033 M1 COVER - #1 lower cy. valVe..........ceeeeureeeeeeeieceeeeereee e 1 1 1
10 3718 873 M1 STUD - #1 cyl. valve cover 1/4" - 20 X 3-1/4" .....eeueeeeeereenn... 1 1 1
11 3719 293 M1 STUD - #2 cyl. valve cover 1/4" - 20 x 2-1/4"........eoeeeeennn.... 1 1 1
12 3719 032 M1 COVER - #2 cylinder valve...........c..oceeeeeeeeerreeeseeererssssnerenas 1 1 1
Printed in US.A. - 1st Print M-F 300 Series 651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91



24

AIR INTAKE

1st Print

2
- 10
Pt

casecoltingersoll.com

651 626 M91 (Issue 1) 3/91




_casecoltingersoll.com

AIR INTAKE 25
NO. REQ'D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION M-F316 M-F318 M-F320
1 3719 288 M1 WING NUT = 1/4 = 20 2 2 2
2 3719 022 M1 COVER - air Clean@r..........coceccveeeeveennerereniermnneeenseessesesseeresenne 1 1 1
3 3718 997 M1 SEAL .ottt es et et er s e snens 1 1 1
4 3718 791 Mt SEAL - 6lement COVEr ........ccouveeveeececeeeercer et sseas 2 2 2
5 3719 023 M1 COVER - air cleaner element...............occoeveeveeeieerveeenereeenenn 1 1 1
6 3719 024 Mt PRECLEANER ........cccoiiininrireeirie et ersesesess s sesnsseenssnenas 1 1 1
7 3718 920 M1 ELEMENT ...ttt erere s st et s crssesne 1 1 1
8 3719 307 M1 SCREW - hex wash. hd. 1/4" - 20 X 7/16"......ccocovvvvvrrerennne, 1 1 1
9 3719 064 M1 BASE - @i Cleaner .........cccovveveiicreiereecresesee st ceeneenenas 1 1 1
10 3718 945 M1